
ATTACHMENT E - ADDENDA    
MISS NEW HAMPSHIRE PROGRAM DATES – 2022*  

January 15, 2022 (Sat.) Miss New Hampshire Tea – Tea Party 1:00 – 3:00 p.m. 
February 11, 2022 (Fri.) Last day to turn in all ad pages & money for all incentives 
February 18-20, 2022  18h Annual Miss NH’s Outstanding Teen Competition Weekend – Pinkerton Academy 
March 4, 2022 (Fri.)  Ticket Orders due by 5:00 p.m. 
March 5, 2022 (Sat.) Boot Camp Orientation Day:  9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Tentative Comcast Office, Manchester.   

March 6, 2022 (Sun.) Miss NH Rehearsal – Choreography 12:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. at Dance VisionsNetwork, Goffstown.  
Times subject to change. 

March 19, 2022 (Sat.) Ticket Selection Day.  Delegation order and time by lottery.  Selection will be conducted by phone 
call:  Miss NH Office (603) 437-9027.  10:00 p.m. start time. 

March 27, 2022 (Sun.) Miss NH Rehearsal – Choreography 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. at Dance Visions Network, Goffstown. 
Times subject to change.  May be via Zoom for out of state students. 

April 3, 2022 (Sun.) Miss NH First PA Rehearsal (Open) – 9:00 a.m. To 4:00 p.m.  Pinkerton Stockbridge Theatre. (Load in 
is 8am and load out is 4:30pm, candidates 9 to 4:00.) Parent’s Meeting 1:30pm.  

April 16, 2022 (Sat.) Miss NH Rehearsal – Choreography 12:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. at Dance VisionsNetwork.  Times may 
change.  Zoom option for out of state students & tentative if needed.  (This is Easter Sunday weekend) 

April 17, 2022 (Sun.) Easter Sunday 
April 23, 2022 (Sat.) Miss NH Ball – The Event Center, Marriott in Nashua, NH (Time TBD)   
April 24, 2022 (Sun.) Miss NH Rehearsal – 1:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. at Stockbridge - Pinkerton 

April 26, 2022 (Tues.) Candidate Registration & Hotel Move-in – Location TBA.  (Wardrobe Drop off at Stockbridge Theatre 
7:30 a.m.) Rehearsal 1:30 – 8:00 p.m. in Theatre.  Times subject to change. 

April 27, 2022 (Wed.) 

Group A interviews begin at 8:00 a.m. Location TBA.  Group B reports to Stockbridge at 8:00 a.m. for 
rehearsals.  Group B Interviews start at approx. 1:30 p.m. at Hotel TBA.  Group A rehearses at 
Stockbridge.  Tech rehearsal at Stockbridge 4:00 – 10:00 p.m. for all candidates.  Times subject to 
change. 

April 28, 2022 (Thurs.)  Dress Rehearsal for Preliminary Competition 8:00 – noon. (Final Schedule supplied at Boot Camp) 
First Preliminary Showtime:  7:00 p.m.  Times subject to change. 

April 29, 2022 (Fri.)  Dress Rehearsal for Preliminary Competition 8:00 – noon. (Final Schedule supplied at Boot Camp) 
First Preliminary Showtime:  7:00 p.m.  Times subject to change. 

April 30, 2022 (Sat.) Dress Rehearsal 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.    Times subject to change.   
Final Competition -  Curtain 6:00 p.m. 

 *Specific times for production week rehearsals will be provided on March 5, 2022. 
 
I have reviewed these dates and agree to be available for each of them should I win my local title.     Initial 
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